## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Semi-Trailer Corp.		04/19/2012	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Premier Trailer Leasing, Inc.
Street Address:	681 Moore Road
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	King of Prussia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1602895	NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP.
Registration Number:	2374596	NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP.
Registration Number:	2459073	NATIONAL STOR-MOR SYSTEMS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-9634

Email: sallen@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott K. Witonsky
Signature:	/Scott K. Witonsky/
	I KADEMAKK

900220803 REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0851

1602895

Date:	04/19/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#p source=Executed Trademark Assignment#p source=Executed Trademark Assignment#p	page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0852

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 19th day of April, 2012 by and between National Semi-Trailer Corp., a Florida corporation located at 2300 East Landstreet, Orlando, FL 32824 ("Assignor") and Premier Trailer Leasing, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 681 Moore Road, Suite 320, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and corresponding applications or registrations therefor (collectively the "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill, as part of the sale of the business assets associated with the marks, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement. The parties understand that the registered trademark, National Stor-Mor Systems, has expired and has been cancelled.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) business days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP.	PREMIER TRAILER LEASING, INC.
Ву:	By:
Printed name: Joy Brankey	Printed name:
Title: _ President	Title:

#### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 19th day of April, 2012 by and between National Semi-Trailer Corp., a Florida corporation located at 2300 East Landstreet, Orlando, FL 32824 ("Assignor") and Premier Trailer Leasing, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 681 Moore Road, Suite 320, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and corresponding applications or registrations therefor (collectively the "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill, as part of the sale of the business assets associated with the marks, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement. The parties understand that the registered trademark, National Stor-Mor Systems, has expired and has been cancelled.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) business days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP.	PREMIER TRAILER YEASING, INC.
Ву:	By:
Printed name:	Printed name: <u>SぬT ゴ. ハモムら</u> w
Title:	Title:

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DESIGN PLUS WORDS	1,602,895	June 19, 1990
(National Semi-Trailer Corp.)		
TYPED DRAWING	2,374,596	August 8, 2000
(National Semi-Trailer Corp.)		
DESIGN PLUS WORDS	2,459,073	June 12, 2001
(National Stor-Mor Systems)		

# 4854690 v3 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/19/2012 REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0855